

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12900/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2006 in LPA No. 430/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

V.K. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt. 19.9.2006)

Date: 07/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, another two weeks are granted to comply with
the office report,

failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution, without further

reference to the Court.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Vijay Aggarwal

AR-Cum-PS

Court Maste

)

r